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GHLEN BUGENE 8EQTT (COH118)

Russuant i RJ.G L, (300) Reenaetment) Soction 23-1%.9+8 and the Rules and Begnlations
promulgated thersunder, the Rhode Island Depastment of Health thereinafier HRepariment™),
after roview and consultation with the Advisory Board for Mursing Assistants, has investigated a
complaint chayging GLEN BUGENE SCOTT (NA32243) (hereinafter “Respondent™) with a
violation of Section 23-17.9-8 of the General Laws,

After consideration by the Department, the following constitutes the Findings of Fact with
the respeet to the professional performance of the Respondent:

1, Respondent is a Nursing Assistant licensed to practice in the State of Rhode lsland,

2. That all pertinent times, Respondent was employed by Woonaooket Health Center,
Woonsogket, Rhode Island.

3 ‘fhat Is, on av about 18 Masgh 2007, the Respondent fatled 1o cheek on a sesident his
entire shift,

4, ‘Fhat the conduet deseribed in paragraph theee (3) herein constituies unprofessional
gsanduct pursuant to Ssetion 98.17.9+8 and the Rules and Regulations promulgated
thereunder.

Rased on the foregoing, the Rhade Island Department of Health heteby enter the
following:

1. ‘That this Order shall become part of the publie recard of this progoeding.
9. That Respondent is issued the ganction of a Reprimand.

ntered as an Order of the Department at a meeting of the Nursing Assistant
Advisary Board held on 8 April 2008,
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